Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Position sensing in hospital beds
Potential Applications
5sensing.honeywell.com
Catalog
Listing
Supply
Voltage
(Vdc)
Magnetic Characteristics [Gauss]* and Temperature °C [°F]
0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
-40 °C to 100 °C
[-40 °F to 212 °F]
25 °C [77 °F]
Typical
103SR13A-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-2 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-3 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-4 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-6 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-8 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-9 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-10 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-11 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-12 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-13 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-14 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-16 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR14A-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar - - - 160 5 8 85 58 27
103SR14A-2 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar - - - 160 5 8 85 58 27
103SR17A-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Latching 180 -180 80 205 -205 35 100 -100 200
103SR17A-2 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Latching 180 -180 80 205 -205 35 100 -100 200
103SR18-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Latching 90 -90 40 120 -120 40 50 -50 100
Hall-effect Position Sensors with Sealed Housing
Catalog
Listing
Supply

Date code
3 x 6,01 mm ±0,76 mm
[3 x 0.24 in ±0.03 in]
3 x 152,4 mm ±7,62 mm
[3 x 6.0 in ±0.30 in]
25,4 mm ±1,02 mm
[1.0 in ±0.04 in]
3X 24 gauge conductor
wire leads (individual wires)
15/32-32 UNS-2A
2X hex nut
Sensing face
Sensitive area is located
1,27 mm [0.05 in] behind
the sensing face
Figure 19. 103SR19A-1
12 sensing.honeywell.com
103SR Series
OPERATING MODE
103SR13A-1, 103SR13A-2, 103SR13A-3, 103SR13A-4,